Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology, and Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject:

Deputation of the Shri Rashid Yahya Naqash, Regional

Wildlife Warden, Kashmir to New Delhi.

Reference:

Letter No. CWW-Estb/71/2022-03/2233-34 dated 23.01.2023

from Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

Government Order No.: 21 -JK(FST) of 2023

Dated: 31 /01/2023

Ex post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the Deputation of Mr. Rashid Yahya Naqash, Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir, to New Delhi, w.e.f. 24.01.2023 to 27.01.2023, to follow up the case for expeditious response of MoEF&CC with regard to outsourcing of JKTDC assets, existing in Wildlife Sanctuaries, besides pursuing other pending issues like release of funds under NPCA by Wetland Division of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS, Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No. FST-WL/5/2023-02-Forest Department

Dated: 31 /01/2023

Copy to the:-

1. APCCF/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

4. Concerned Officer.

5. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

6. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Suhail-Ul-Islam) JKA Deputy Secretary to the Government